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• eommittee for the purpose which baa of Experts and submitted its repOrt OQ
,. to aubmit it~ Report. 20-5-1976. The Government acceptecl toe d~ isions of the Empowered Com-
(e) Yes, Sir; for the reason tbat eco- mit tee and communicated the same to

JKIIDie analysis is considered an essen- ario ~ implementinC agencies.
"Iia1 pari of education fOr business and
.... direct relevance to optimisation in
tlualDess decis:ons, business forecast-
.... Jnvestment appraisal and security

anal7sis etc.

(d) All aspects will be taken Into con-
wideration by' the University while tak-
• a decision on the recommendat:ons sf tlae Committee.

lIntew 01 tbe Functioning of DDA

7184.. SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN:
WiD tbe Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) wbether at any stage, a review
d the functioning of DDA was ad~

bJ' any independent body with a view to seeing how far the Author:ty bas been able to acbieve the objectives for
... 1ILds it waS set up under the DDA kt and the extent to whiCh it has
.been able to cope with the rapid growth of the capital;

(b) if so, when and with what result;
and

(d the action taken by the Governmeut thereon?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS, WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SDlGH): (a) Yes, Sir. . ..,
(a) and (c). In pursuance of the re-
cvmmelldations of the Public Accounts Committee, Government of l'Dd.:a set up In June, 1974, a Commit-
~ of Experts for assessing the work
.daDe by the Delhi Development Au-
:tIIDrit7 and to ftnd out how far it bad addeved the-objectives for which it
.... set up. Tbe Committee submitted
Ita report to the Government on 31-3-
ltr1S. To consIder and examine vall-DUll recommendations! conclusions con-
....... in tbe report, an Empowered
Owa'l1lttte.e waS set up by the Govern-
. ~ In October 1975 which took ftnal IIIedSJmu OIl the recommendation. con-

While the vanous decisions were under implementation, the new Gov-
ernuient which was formed in N.cb.
1977, set up a Committee of Experta (known as Baveja Committee) in 0ctober. 1977 for examinini, in dept ....
the working ot the Delhi Development Author"ty" The Committee submitted its report on 6th June, 1978. In view of the appointment of the Baveja Com. ..
mittee, the implementation of the flnal decisions of the earlier Committee o!
Experts appointed in 1974 was kept iQ abeyance. To consider and examine the observations/recommendations 01 the Baveja Committee, an Empowerecl Comm. ttee was set up in June, 187. wbich took final decisions on the vari. ous observations I recommendations contained in the Report of the Baveja Committee. The Empowered Commit ..
tee submitted its report to the Govern. ment on 20-8-1978. The final decisiona contained in the report of the Empowered Committee, w ~th suitable modifications, were communicated to the Implementing agencies in Delhi OD

2-1-79.

On a communication baving been ra. ceived from Delhi Administration iQ June, 1980 in regard to the difticultie. in implementation of the decisions communicated on 2-1-1979, the matte. is under correspondence with tile Delhi Administration I Delhi Develop..
ment Authority.

Sola&loD to B0usiDr Probleaw

7885. PROF. AJIT KUMAR MEHTA:
Will the Mfnister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to· state:

(a) whether It fs a fact that houailltl problem will be solved. to a ,reat stent U a scheme Uke the G n r~l In-
ran~ Scheme for the Central Government Employees Is Introduced ..
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hgpsted by the Residents' Associati<m (Regd.) Sector-I (TYpe ll), !t.K.
Puram; and

(b) if so, when Government propose to launch that scheme in the larger bd.erest of the allottees of Government accommodation?

T1iE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI BHISRMA NARAIN
SINGH) : (a) and -(b). In view of the limited resources of the Government and competing demands of various sectors, the proposal submitted by the Residents· Association Sector-I (TYPe II), ate. Puram, New Delhi, has not been found to be workable.

Automatic Telephone Exchange at Gaya (Bihar)

7886. SHRI SURAJ BHAN: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Gaya in Bihar is a town of international fame which is visited by large number oUndian and foreign tourists and il ri ~ for whom telephone is a necessity;

(b) whether thel'e are more than two thousand local telephone connections
!n this town but no automatic telephone exchange has been set up there so far although the matter has been under consideration of the department for a long time; and

(c) if so, the progress made so far in this regard and the action proposed to be taken in future?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMKUNICATIONS
(SHRI KARTIK ORAON) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) As on 30-9-80, Gaya manual eX-
ehanle had a nominal capacity of 1680
IfDee with 1652 working connections and a waiting list of 63 applicants.

The department has been keem to "plaCe all the manual exchanges in
. the ca.mtry. However, this has Dot been possible because Of inadequate-
indegenous production of automatic switching equipment.

(c) Installation of an imported containerised Automatic excbange with a capacity of 3000 lines is under consi--
deratton for possible commissioning in.
1984-85. ~

Exempting Famael'$ from Betterment.
Levies .

7887. SHRI HANNAN MOLLAH:
Will the Minister of IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering ,lnY proposal to exempt the peasants from betterment levies;

(h) if so, the decisions of Government thereon; and

(e) if not, the reasons thereof?

THE l ~ INISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTI\.Y OF IRRIGATION (SHRr
Z. R. ANSARI): (a) to (cl. The informations is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

SC/ST I:mplQ7ees at I.I.T., Madras

7888, SHRr THAZHAI M. KARUN·
ANITID: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2785 on the 8th December, 1980 regarding finding of study 're. observance of reservation orders fOr SC/S'l' at I.LT.
Madras; and state:

(a) whether the orders issued by Government of India providing reservations for Scheduled Castes I Scheduled Tribes at the time of recruitments, promotions and confirmations are being follOWed from the date of issue of these orders in Indian Institute of Technology, Madras;

(b) if not, what action has been taken to remove the backlog; aDei

(c) it implemented. the deteJls-
thereof, cadre-wise7

